SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24856/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in IA No. 1/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RAKIKESH KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNIWAS AGRAWAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.131333/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Adv. Mr. Piyush Rayal, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR