## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24856/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in IA No. 1/2018 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

RAKIKESH KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMNIWAS AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. K. Vashisht, Adv.

Ms. Pushp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 01st October, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER